Boeing Employees' Ski Club - St. Louis Membership Application/Renewal June 1, 2024 – May 31, 2026

APPLICANT Last Name:	First Name:	BEMS ID:
Primary Phone:	Non-Boeing Ema	ail:
SPOUSE		
Last Name:	First Name:	BEMS ID:
Primary Phone:	Non-Boeing Ema	ail:
Please indicate your affiliation v	with Boeing Employ	ees' Ski Club – St. Louis.
 (B) Current Boeing employee (R) Retired from Boeing or its subsidiaries (G) U.S. Government, U.S. Military, or foreign military personnel at Boeing – St. Louis (C) Full-time on-premises contractor at Boeing – St. Louis (A) Associates - former Boeing employees in good standing with The Club upon leaving Boeing (O) Other persons who have an affiliation with Boeing – St. Louis, as determined by the Board By completing this membership form you knowingly and voluntarily provide personal information to The Boeing Employees' Ski Club - St. Louis. Such information will only be used for club business. List the first and last names for dependent family members only: 		
Membership Year: The Boeing Emergence of the second seco		St. Louis has an annual fiscal year that is newal will remain valid for 2 years.
В	OEING EMPLOYEES' SKI RELEASE AND INDEMNI	

I state that I wish to participate in activities offered by the Boeing Employees' Ski Club – St. Louis (hereinafter referred to as "the Club"), a Boeing Recreation Club. I RECOGNIZE THAT ANY CLUB ACTIVITIES MAY INVOLVE CERTAIN RISKS AND DANGERS. I certify that I am aware of all the obvious and inherent risks of the Club's activities, including but not limited to: inadequate safety equipment, miscalculations, inexperience, improper training, equipment malfunctions, human error, accidents or illness in areas without medical facilities, the forces of nature, and the actions of any other members, any participants or any other persons all of which may result in personal injury, death, property damage and other losses.

In consideration for the right to participate in the Club's activities, I HEREBY RELEASE THE CLUB AND THEIR DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, INSTRUCTORS AND MEMBERS AND THE BOEING COMPANY, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AND EMPLOYEES FROM ANY AND ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS AND CAUSES OF ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH MY PARTICIPATION IN ANY OF THE CLUB'S ACTIVITIES. I PERSONALLY ASSUME ALL RISKS IN CONNECTION WITH THESE ACTIVITIES, AND FURTHER AGREE TO INDEMNIFY THE CLUB AND ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, MEMBERS AND INSTRUCTORS, AND THE BOEING COMPANY, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, AND EMPLOYEES FROM ALL LIABILITY, CLAIMS AND CAUSES OF ACTION WHICH MAY ARISE FROM MY PARTICIPATION IN CLUB ACTIVITIES. The terms of this agreement will serve as a release and indemnity agreement for my heirs, personal representative, and for all members of my family, including any minors.

I further state that I am eighteen (18) years of age or older and legally competent to sign this release, that I understand these terms are contractual and not a mere recital, and that I have signed this document as my own free act. (Parents or legal guardians must sign for all persons under eighteen (18) years of age).

I have fully informed myself of the contents of this release and indemnity by reading it before I signed it.

Signature (Applicant) (Date)

Signature (Date) (Applicant's Spouse or of Applicant's parent if under 18)

Original signatures only. No digital documents will be accepted.

Return form to: Nick Toshkov, 2712 Kettering Dr., St. Charles, MO 63303